
 

 

Tuesday 5th March: Y5 to the Halle* 
Wednesday 6th March: Y2 Blue Planet Aquarium 
Thursday 7th March: Book Fair arrives. 
Friday 8th March: World Book Day (whole school) 
Friday 8th March: Year 3 Assembly 9am (all Y3 parents invited) 
Friday 15th March: Comic Relief- wear silly socks,  £1 donation 
Friday 15th March: Whole School Open Afternoon 1.30pm 
Monday 18th March: Red Envelope Week begins  
Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening Reception to Year 6 
Friday 22nd March: Year 2 Assembly 9am (all Y2 parents invited) 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
 Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
 

Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
 Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations* 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin* 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)* 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets. 

Parents’ Evening Booking Wednesday 20th March: From today the booking system for Parents’ Evening appointments is 
open. Online sessions are available from 1.20pm until 3pm. Face to face appointments are available from 3.40pm until 
6.50pm. Bookings will close on Thursday 14th March at midnight. If your child is on a SEND Support plan you should have 
received an email to say you can book a twenty minute face to face appointment on Wednesday 13th March. If your child has 
an EHCP, Mrs Aitken will be in touch to make arrangements for a face to face meeting this half term.  
Open Afternoon & Parent Information Session Friday 15th March:  Next week at our annual Open Afternoon we are 
delighted to let you know we have Sarah Clark, an Educational Psychologist, delivering our introductory talk for parents. 
Sarah recently worked with the staff to deliver some training around emotional regulation and behaviour. The talk is a 
wonderful opportunity to focus on how parents can work together with the school to build a positive sense of self for your 
child and to further promote their emotional wellbeing. Please join us from 1.30pm for the talk. The classrooms will be open 
for you to visit your child and see their work from 2pm. Please note you will not be able to access the classrooms until the 
presentation is finished.  
World Book Day: A reminder that this Friday is our World Book Day. Children can come dressed as their favourite book 
character or author. The children will be focusing on an author in their reading lessons all this week and sharing this learning 
in our Friday assembly. Please look out for photographs on our social media pages.  
Housepoints: Congratulations to Mandela! They have earned 5,186 housepoints and can wear one item of blue clothing on 
Friday 15th March (any type of blue). 
Building Work: A reminder that building work will commence at the infant end of the school car park this week. Safety 
fencing will be put up, but please avoid this area for the next couple of weeks.  

Year 3 Roman Day 
The Year 3 children had a great time during Roman 
Day last week! They made Roman medals from clay, 
practised battle formations, learned to read and write 
in Roman numerals, baked Roman bread, and taste-
tested some Roman foods. The children very much 
enjoyed the raisins, but the jury is still out on the olive. 
Thank you to all the parents who supported the 
children with fantastic costumes! We hope we’ll see 
lots of Year 3 parents at our assembly on Friday 
morning at 9am.  

Vacancies at Knutsford Academy 
Knutsford Academy are currently recruiting for casual 
examination invigilators.  The role will be busiest in April, 
May and June. Start times are usually 8:30 and finish times 
are midday or 3pm therefore it can fit around the school 
day.  If you're interested the link to apply is below and 
applications are open till the end of this week. 
https://www.tes.com/jobs/vacancy/casual-exam-invigilator-
cheshire-east-2008776 

Happy 
Birthday 
A very 
happy 
birthday to 
Oliver! 
Thank you 
for the book 

for your class. 😊 

Reading at Home 
During our Book Week, it 
would be brilliant if every 
child enjoyed a bedtime story 
each night. Please find 
resources to support this 
here on our website and 
some brilliant links to 
authors reading stories here.  
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